LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION March 18, 2013

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Trustees of the Livonia Public Schools District Board of Education are desirous of publicly recognizing the outstanding accomplishments of students who distinguish themselves during the pursuit of their public education in the school district; and

WHEREAS, Nick Arakelian, a junior at Stevenson High School, has distinguished himself by achieving the 2013 Michigan High School Athletic Association 500-Yard Freestyle Swimming Division I State Championship; and

WHEREAS, in achieving this honor, Nick captured the 500-Yard Freestyle with a Division I record of 4 minutes, 27.75 seconds; and

WHEREAS, this adds to the outstanding accomplishments Nick has achieved as a Stevenson High School swimmer, including setting school records in six events; placing first or second in All State events; and being an All American swimmer in the 200-Yard Medley Rela, 200-Yard Individual Medley, 500-Yard Freestyle, and the 400-Yard Freestyle Relay.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Trustees of the Board of Education do hereby commend and congratulate Nick Arakelian for his outstanding accomplishments in athletics and wish him well in his future endeavors as he applies the discipline and perseverance needed to excel in sports to all areas of his life.

Dianne Laura, Secretar
Board of Education

LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION March 18, 2013

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Trustees of the Livonia Public Schools District Board of Education are desirous of publicly recognizing the outstanding accomplishments of students who distinguish themselves during the pursuit of their public education in the school district; and

WHEREAS, the Stevenson High School Hockey Team, coached by David Mitchell, has distinguished itself by achieving the 2013 Michigan High School Athletic Association Division II State Championship; and

WHEREAS, in achieving this honor, the Stevenson High School Hockey Team, with a season record of 23-7-1, captured the first state championship title since the Stevenson hockey program began 43 years ago and its second regional title in Stevenson hockey history; and

WHEREAS, two players earned 1st Team All State recognition; three players earned 2nd Team All State and one player earned Honorable Mention All State;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Trustees of the Board of Education do hereby commend and congratulate the Stevenson High School Hockey Team for its outstanding accomplishments in athletics and wish the team members well in their future endeavors as they apply the discipline and perseverance needed to excel in sports to all areas of their lives.

Dianne Laura, Secretary Board of Education